

J&K DENTAL COUNCIL

C/O PRINCIPAL OFFICE, INDIRA GANDHI GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE, REHARI CHUNGI, SARWAL ROAD JAMMU TAWI, 180005. PHONE NO. 09419143373 FAX: 0191-2565588

EMAIL: JKSDC@REDIFFMAIL.COM

NO: J&KDC/321-325/2022

Dated: 05.09.2022

NOTICE

As per the information received from Mission Director Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission J&K, all the dental surgeons of U.T of Jammu & Kashmir need to register themselves on the HPR Registry (Health Professional Registry) on the AB-DM portal (hpr.abdm.gov.in).



Dr. Ritesh Gu

Copy to:

- 1. Additional Mission Director, Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission J&K for information.
- 2. Principal Govt. Dental College, Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 3. Director health Services, Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 4. The Joint Director Information Department with a request to kindly get the notice published in : The two leading English dallies, (GREATER KASHMIR in Kashmir & DAILY EXCELSIOR in Jammu) One leading Urdu Dally from Kashmir and One leading Hindi Dally from Jammu.



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AYUSHMAN BHARAT DIGITAL MISSION

Old Assembly Complex, Jahingir Chowk, Srinagar-190001 Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota Jammu-181221 Email: md.abdmjk@gmail.com / amd.abdmjk@gmail.com



Principal,

Government Dental College, Srinagar/Jammu.

Director,

Health Services, Kashmir/ Jammu.

No: JK/AB-DM/2022/ 10-15

Dated: 3 .09.2022

Subject: Registration of Dental Doctor's / Dental Surgeons in Government Sector working under your respective Administrative Control.

Sir,

In order to effectively implement the Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission in Jammu and Kashmir all the Dental Surgeons working under your administrative control need to be registered in HPR Registry (Health Professional Registry) on the AB-DM portal (hpr.abdm.gov.in).

You are accordingly requested to kindly issue directions to all the Dental Doctor/ Dental Surgeons working under your administrative control to immediately register themselves on the above mentioned portal at the earliest possible.

Yours faithfull

(Yasin. M Choudhary) IAS, Mission Director, Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission, J&K, Srinagar.

Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Mission Director, Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission, J&K.
- 2. Dr. Ritesh Gupta, Registrar, Dental Council of J&K with the request to kindly issue directions to all the Dental Surgeons in the private sector to also register on the above mentioned portal at an early.